Date: 29/06/2020

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST 015278

1) Genders of participants —  Please see below

2) Pass rates

Please see below

NHS

The Dudley Group

FIT testing for face masks

NHS Foundation Trust

3) Specific types of masks that were assessed (we are particularly interested in FPP3 masks)

3m 1863

3m 1863 plus
3m 1873
Warrior mask
Cardinal mask

4) Qualitative or quantitative testing measures —

5) Any further demographic data attached to participants — e.g. age and ethnicity. —

Employee Number

Gender
Female
Male
Grand Total

Employee Number

Ethnicity to use

BAME
White
Z Not Stated
Grand Total

Employee Number

Fail

Fail

Age band
<=20 Years
21-25
26-30
31-35
36-40
41-45
46-50
51-55
56-60
61-65
bb-70
Grand Total

Overall outcome

16.38%
11.79%
15.56%

Overall outcome

18.63%
14.34%
16.94%
15.53%

Overall outcome

Fail
14.29%
16.37%
14.85%
18.13%
17.63%
19.51%
11.72%
12.08%
15.92%
10.14%
23.08%
15.56%

Both testing measures are used.

Pass

Pass

83.62%
88.21%
84.44%

81.37%
85.66%
83.06%
84.47%

Pass
85.71%
83.63%
85.15%
81.88%
82.37%
80.49%
88.28%
87.92%
84.08%
89.86%
76.92%
84.44%



