

Date: 29/06/2020

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST 015278 - FIT testing for face masks

1) Genders of participants - Please see below

2) Pass rates - Please see below

3) Specific types of masks that were assessed (we are particularly interested in FPP3 masks)
3m 1863
3m 1863 plus
3m 1873
Warrior mask
Cardinal mask

4) Qualitative or quantitative testing measures – Both testing measures are used.

5) Any further demographic data attached to participants - e.g. age and ethnicity. -

Employee Number	Overall outcome		
Gender	Fail	l	Pass
Female		16.38%	83.62%
Male		11.79%	88.21%
Grand Total		15.56%	84.44%

Employee Number	Overall outcome		
Ethnicity to use	Fail Pa	ISS	
BAME	18.63%	81.37%	
White	14.34%	85.66%	
Z Not Stated	16.94%	83.06%	
Grand Total	15.53%	84.47%	

Employee Number	Overall outcome	
Age band	Fail	Pass
<=20 Years	14.29%	85.71%
21-25	16.37%	83.63%
26-30	14.85%	85.15%
31-35	18.13%	81.88%
36-40	17.63%	82.37%
41-45	19.51%	80.49%
46-50	11.72%	88.28%
51-55	12.08%	87.92%
56-60	15.92%	84.08%
61-65	10.14%	89.86%
66-70	23.08%	76.92%
Grand Total	15.56%	84.44%